a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
Power line chokes
Ring core chokes with iron powder core
250 V AC, 0.3 … 3 A, 0.033 … 1.2 mH, +60 °C
Series/Type: B82623
© EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS AG is a TDK Group Company.

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
 = approval granted
IR
A
LR
mH
L at IR, typ.
mH
Rtyp

Ordering code Approvals
0.3 1.2 1.05 1.9 B82623G0001A003  
0.5 1.0 0.75 1.1 B82623G0001A005  
1 0.33 0.25 0.4 B82623G0001A008  
2 0.082 0.062 0.1 B82623G0001A010  
3 0.033 0.025 0.045 B82623G0001A011  
B82623Power line chokes
Ring core chokes with iron powder core
5 07/12
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f